
,, , PrintDisplay 

Case Information 

RE# 
217656/217688 

Customer Information 

Type Business 

Date Opened 
1/6/2011 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 
Product Service 

Legal Case#:5483 

Date Opened(PS) 
12/21/2010 

Date Closed 
1/7/2011 

Incident Date 

Page 1 of 3 

Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 
x 

City State Zip Age Contact 

Incident 

First Name 

Dan 

Last Name 

Cook 

Street 

34496 Marina Ct Westland MI 48185 H734-788-1541 

Incident Information 

Claims 

Pl 
PD 
S Fired on safe release 
c 

Codes 

Cause:4013 Broken or Missing Parts 
Concern: I 007 Fired on Safe Release 

Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

Unknown 

12/21110 Per email sent to Remington.com, incid # I 01220-000079, "I have a 54 cal 700ML and while hunting this week I moved the safety 
to fire on a deer and the gun fired without me touching the trigger. I bought this rifle in 1996 to match my 700 7MM mag. both in SS with 
syn. stocks and have used both on many hunts without a problem. The rifle has never been modified in any way. What do I do to correct this 
problem. I want to keep this rifle as it is the 54 cal. which is very rare and know of no other muzzle loaders in that cal. available today. I did 
go to the range and had the range officer watch me while I wrapped my fingers around the stock and used my thumb to move the safety to fire 
and it fired without touching the trigger two of three times. Is this something my local gunsmith can correct or must I return it to Remington? I 
also had it fire when just closing the bolt while the rifles safety was in the fire position. Should I also have my 7MM checked as well? I know 
there have been problems with this safeties and hope there is a fix that can restore my confidence in these riflca."cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Date Purchased 

CONCERN:FSR 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Type 
ML/BA 

Where Purchased 
OX YOKE 

Type 
CF/BA 

Date Purchased Where Purchased 
ACUSPORT CORPORATION 

CONCERN:CHECK TPA 
, __ 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Settlement 

Per Ilion, for 700 replace TPA 
at 1/2 normal cost for ML 

repair at no charge 

Release of Claims 

Repair/Replacement 
Cost 
40.75 

Model/Ga. SKU Serial 
700ML/54 CAL 27582 ML056103 

Accessories Original Owner 

Model/Ga. 
700/7MM REM MA 

Accessories 

Remington/700MLIML/BA 

Release Date 

Repair/Replacement 
Date 

1/19/2011 

u 

SKU Serial 
29692 S6261408 

Original Owner 
u 

. --- . ----·--·- ·---

Reimbursement Cash 
Settlement 

Bbl. 
AR 

Bbl. 

WO 

Reim. 
Date 
APV 

DOM 
317/1997 

DOM 
8/26/1994 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

12/21/10 Mailing ARS labels.cm 1/19/11 For repair 217688, per Ilion, could not find faults. Trigger assm functions as designed. Can offer to 
replace TP A at 1 /2 normal cost. For repair 217656, the 700ML will be repaired at no charge, including a new TP A. On I /10, Cook spoke with 
A. Sisco and requested that repair# 217688 be returned as received.cm 

·~-- __ ,.:i 

Exam i nation[Rem i ngton/ML/BA] 
I-·-

l~J====P=a=rt====~:========Su=b=-=P=a=rt========:~~~~~~-C_o_d_e~~~~~-'?============C=o=m=m=e=n=t==========~J I 
http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5483&Type=Case 1120/2011 
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I Examiner IB.TRAVIS I 
IExamDate J1m2011 I 

Examination jProduct Type IRF 
!Action Type IA 
!Assigned To IT.NAGLE I 

Jcause 114013 jBroken or Missing Parts IJVERY CLEAN AND WELL KEPT I 
joescri2tion I j24" 54 CAL SS I 
Joate Code I IAR 

Jsore Plugged llFa!se I 
Barrel jBulged l!Faise I 

JFired llFa!se I 
IFired while Obstructed 

Muzzle/Crown Condition !Slightly Worn; Functioning 

!Firing Pin llsiightly Worn; Functioning 

jshroud llSiightly Worn; Functioning 

Bolt jFace llslightly W om; Functioning 

jHandle llsiightly Worn; Functioning 

jStoQ 11---Select---

8°''a;occood;,;,,, IJSlightly Worn; Not Functioning 

jStock Condition IJSlightly Worn; Functioning 

!Fore End Condition II---Select--- I 

!Receiver 
IJCondition IJstightly Worn; Functioning I 
jBulged l!Fatse I 
Description jMJ700 SAFETY I 

Safety llFunction Like new; Functioning I 
Sub-Assembly INon-ISS I Duft 11---Select--- IJHtA I 
jNotch llSiightly Worn; Functioning I 

!Tests 
ljTest Fired IJFalse I 

!Feeding Test I: jFalse I 
I condition llSlightly Worn: Not Functioning IJCONNECTOR BROKEN I 

Trigger 
IPull !---Select--- IJEtA I 
Altered !False I 
!Sub-Assembly IJM1700 Non-Bolt Lock I 

Exam ination[Rem ington/CF /BA) 

I Part II Sub-Part Code II Comment I 
jExaminer jB.TRAVIS I 
!Exam Date jl/7/2011 I 

Examination JProdm;t Type IRF I 
!Action Type IA I 
jAssigned To IT.NAGLE I 

!cause 114039 llNo Fault Found I 
!Description I j24" 7MM REM MAG SS I 
!Date Code I Jwo I 
!Bore Plugged II False I 

Barrel !Bulged ii False I 
I Fired jjFalse I 
!Fired while Obstructed I 
!Muzzle/Crown Condition !!Slightly Worn; Functioning I 

I 
!tiring Pin jjSlightly Worn; Functioning I 

II I 
http://cps03ap 13 :200/psaapp/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=5483 &Type=Case 1120/2011 
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LJI'~"' 
llS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 

Face 5lightly Worn; Functioning 
t 

;Jightly Worn; Functioning Handle 

Stop ;Jightly Worn; Functioning EJIBlookCooditiO" 11---Sclect--- I 
Lug Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning 

Notch Condition --Select---

EJ Exterior Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning 

Stock Condition 'lightly Worn; Functioning 
Fore End Condition --Select--- I 

!Receiver 
llcondition llsiightly Worn; Functioning I 
jBulged l!False I 
!Description I jM/700 SAFETY I 

Safety jFunction llLike new; Functioning I 
Sub-Assembly Non-I SS 

l~ch 11--Select--- 1.016 I 
Sear ; Functioning u-

,!Tests 
'!Test Fired False I 

jFeeding Test jFalse 

Erorulitioo llLike new; Functioning 

!Pull 11---Select--- 5# I 
I iJFalse Altered 

jsub-Assembly llMJ700 Non-Bolt Lock 

http://cps03apl3:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5483&Type=Case 1/20/2011 
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Dan Cook 
34496 Marina Ct 
Westland, MI 48185 

Subject: #5483, Model 700 

Dear Mr. Cook, 

December 21, 2010 

Thank you for your patience. Enclosed is the UPS ground prepaid shipping label to cover 
shipment of the firearm for inspection at our factozy. Please include a copy of this letter with the 
firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in 
transit and we want to be sure the frrearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of the 
boxes with "Product Service". 

I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions will keep you a loyal Remington customer. 

~JS6261 408 
JlModel: 7 0 0 

Jiii JI II II 111111111 Ill 11 
RE00217688 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700,ext8684 
christy.mitchell@remington.com 

BY:--·--------·-----.··-

co u... IJ f, 1vci jJ o ~v..-l -\--,S 

J.fl.~\"-vi,c..f1orl---> n--'> ~Sl''?,<J.t.d. 
CAA/ o~f\.~ 1ltqth4.-K.T rA 

/} T (I c J-) 0 (l M+' \ ui. i i I 

Qu..o~ 

/.elaf fed f1 o 4, ), ·<cu 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www .remington.com 
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NOTE: Ple2se complete 2nd print this form, and tl""1en include it vAth your fins-a:m. 

,-M-od-el N-1u-mber: i '7 00 l Serial Number: J S (o 2 0 110 g ! 

! ~ i 
I
f Are you .tl",e original owner?: 'l\: YES r NO i 
1·~--;~========~===:::;;=:=--~~~i-~~~~--;;:=:==============~-j 
jNameJJ)A tJ:J Y ~ooh <> [oateof Purchase: I. /9 9S- I 
1r---~~~~~~;:::=============:::::::=================--~~~----j 

IAddress(noPOBoxes): 1344CZL. f11~/"l.lr4 CT I 
1 
city: l W&-S ·rLA JtLll'.) I stat.:: l i"h. 1t c.J+ z1p: l -4 <€1 Y\) ·1 

lrP_ho_ne_(oa_T<i_me_):_l?_~_1_-~7-~_~_-_/S_~~/-i.,.IF_ax_:--:~~~~~~~~' I =-mail Add;ess:(if e-mail address is provid;;;d, notification ofraceipt and shipment will be 

I sant) f]) '12 ~ c_ 00 k 8> Wl:'Vl C.AS.-r; /1.)6'/ 
I E-mail Address: 

j ft:._.. I would like to receive future e-mail .updates f~o~ Remington. 
ri ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~---"-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~---l 

I Please describe your piOblam and date of occum;nce: I 
1,· il.11 j/;.":: ;/_ ~ d ().-?.~··~L ' -~ 11'1..1'1'11;-'7 ~ I 

l 
N• 1 - ('P'N.._) 'T r t~b &~ w I TH /1'\'1 c.;/ ne,,.,•...... /'l,Jl..J(.t L . 

\i ~06 p,.,. ... ,/.J io·'\->-V\' ID [36F · su,zd"· TlJ·'a o/\.,_)E · ( 

!l /S ofL \ 
lj i 

'I I 
I I 
1! i 

11 . . . . jj i 
l I . ~?.0 characters left \ 
" i I Ammunition lnfOimation: 

IN!anufa.cturer:l \rype:l. l 
;---------~---;=====================-----~.· 

I 
\ 

Other (i.e. bullet weight/type, shot size, powder): l ............... · .... I 
r-~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~··---4 

! 

I 
-~-~~~~~~~~--~~~~--~----; 

, Handload lnfOima'!ion: I 
1:---;::=======-------1,----;:::=::====--·-~·--; 

~se._d_: l-;::::=========-- I Powder INeight: J _______ J 
I CasefHull Used: I j Primer Used: J l 
I i l 1-------------·---i 
L~ull:l_2'YP~iShot Size:! _________ j Reloede; Used:. 
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!'age l ot l 

Response (Chris) t 2121/2010 01 :43 PM 
Dan, I will go ahead and send another label for the other 700. It will be mailed from NC so hopefully you will have it next week. 

Customer(Dan cook) 12121/2010 09:41 AM 
Christy 
I would like to send my 700 7mag in as well. There have been no issues with the 7mag but would feel better to know it is safe as well. Dan 
Customer (Dan cook) 121201201 O 04: 11 PM 
Christy 
Yes I would like to send my rifle in for inspeaion. You can send the UPS label to 
Danny Cook 
34496 Marina ct. 
Westland, Michigan 48185-1490 
drccook@comcast.net 734-788-1541 
Thank you for the quick response. Danny Cook 

- Original Message -
From: "Remington Information" 
To: drccook@comcast.net 
Sent: Monday, December 20, 2010 1 :25:00 PM 
Subject: 700ML Safety [Incident: 101220-000079] 
Response (Chris) 12120/201 O 01 :25 PM 
Dan, I would recommend letting us inspect the rifle before using this muzzle loader. I can send you a prepaid UPS ground shipping label to 
cover shipment to the factory for inspection. Let me know what address to mail it to. We can give you a call after inspection. 

Sincerely, 
Christy Mitchell 
Customer (Dan cook) 12120/2010 09:59 AM 

I have a 54 cal 700ML and while hunting this week I moved the safety to fire on a deer and the gun fired without me touching the trigger. I 
bought this rifle in 1996 to match my 700 7MM mag. both in SS with syn. stocks and have used both on many hunts without a problem. The 
rifle has never been modified in any way. What do I do to correct this problem. I want to keep this rifle as it is the 54 cal. which is very rare 
and know of no other muzzle loaders in that cal. available today. I did go to the range and had the range officer watch me while I wrapped my 
fingers around the stock and used my thumb to move the safety to fire and it fired without touching the trigger two of three times. Is this 
something my local gunsmith can correct or must I return it to Remington? I also had it fire when just closing the bolt while the rifles safety 
was in the fire position. Should I also have my 7MM checked as well? I know there have been problems with lhis safeties and hope there is a 
fix that c:an restoflt my confidence In these rtnes. I must say that both rifles are the most accurate ones I own. The 7mm mag shoots 112" 
groups@100yds. with 165 grain Winchester ballistic tips. This rifle drooped a 300 class elk@ 350yds. three years ago so you can see why 1 
want to keep this rifle. Thanks Dan 
drccook@comcast.netdrccook@comcast.net> Phone 734-788-1541 

http://sz0023.ev.mail.comcast.net/zimbra/public/blank.html 12/28/2010 
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Dan Cook 
34496 Marina Ct 
Westland, MI 48185 

Subject: #5483, Model 700 

Dear Mr. Cook, 

December21, 2010 

Thank you for your patience. Enclosed is the UPS ground prepaid shipping label to cover 
shipment of the firearm for inspection at our factory. Please include a copy of this letter with the 
firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside labelgets damaged in 
transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of the 
boxes with "Product Service". · 

I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these / )'_ 
actions will keep you a loyal Remington customer. 

ij~ML._0561 03 
/!Model: 700ML 

. Ill II I II II 11111111 1111111 
RE0021 ;7 656 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 
christy.mitchell@remington.com 

) 

,-.. 1-::="\ ~ ~C""1r.""':1f""'J;'-·'".f"•• 

1u· lf::i ~ ~ o!..h \~/ ~--- .,ti 
ill Jl~N ~ ~ 2011 HJ 

8 Y: ---········"·······-

C 0 J..J H <. c... \-"Jl I~ ·~ f°l--0 (Le. l.J • 

il.ep ~ Tf' A I C' Lu_'- ~( o ~...e.11-, c_ u "',.; "'­
{LA,pfl- t fZ.. 'It'> ~<!Y. L . ry\ NI(_ 

;it ?.'l v 11..f) 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 
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While hunting this week I moved the safety to fire and the gun fired 
without me touching the trigger. I bought this rifle in 1996 and 
have until now never had a problem. I did go to the range and had the 
range officer watch me while I wrapped my fingers around the stock 
and used my thumb to move the safety to fire and it fired without 
touching the trigger two of three times. I also had it fire when just 
closing the bolt while the rifles safety was in the fire position. 
Danny Cook 
34496 Marina ct. Westland Mich. 48185 
drccook@comcast.net 
734-788-1541 

http://sz0023.ev.mail.comcast.net/zimbra/publiclblank.html 12/28/2010 
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NOTE: Please complete and print this iorrn, and then include it with your firec.rm. 

I Model Number: I {'(\. L__ ") Q 0 !serial Numbe;:l fYlLO S tJ? /{) 3 
l lJ I ! Are you the original owner?: YES 

1 
NO i 

r---:l~"'-::===============, ~~~!!~~~~-;::,==6============---1: 
1

11,~_Ia_m_e:_i_.l>~A~f\.J~r'\J___..jr.j=c_==C>==o==k...=
0=.=======[=Da=tc=~o=f=P=ur=c=ha=se=:=l=.=/=1==9=~=·=--~~~---i 

Address (no PO Boxes):. 3 Lf .q Cf & M A.£.i' vU .A., L.T' · 
r--;:::=::=================-------r--==------.---==-·----1 
lcity:l CU~/}_14,,vQ lstate:fiM·uc.. H- !zip:14 ~/8'"S-_j 
CIP_ho~ne~(D~a1_.im~·aj~:l_~_3_~~--0~~-----~/~5-~~1~\7Fa~x:_I--,~~~~~~~~' 
E-mail Address:(if e-mail address is provided, notification of'receipt and shipment will be i 
sent) j J) ~-c._c__cx:) .k_ c§:) Com C'1-$:T.L .. lt) ?Tl l 
r-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~_J 
I E-mail Address: j 

I~ I would like to receive future e-mail updates from Remington. l 
rl· ------------------"---------------~------1. 
, Please describe vour oioblem and date of cccu;;ence: i 

II GuA.J F,'vf.E"s w ik"'Y\...l s A,t=er-11 r':s /hCJubr:J ~ l 
I w FpLf:f t<..J~ll-\.ov\ /bUC.fAf-<JL 7Tf§ ~r'<;L;.G-')(_ .ill j 

\I f\Lso ~1tWS. 0/J&U 86lT /5:, <.'.tasbO.xUO JJ-1£" ! _ 
'i. S A F&lw t' S i' .-..J A r!_t:F". /b <.; ri c..Jfll • ! , r-- ! 
I I 
I. I 
' i 

l
k · · tJ I 
, i. __ .. characters IGft j 

I Ammunition lnfmmetion: 1 

I , • I 
I Mc.nufccturer: J hype::. . ! 
rl ~~~~~~~~~-;=====:':::::::===================-~~--1 
Other (i.e. bullet weight/type, shot size, powde;); I . ... ..... ... . ... . 1· 
r--~~~-~-~--~~~~~----~-------~__.:._"·~~~--__j I i J 
j Handload Information: 

I I j Powder Used:· 

I Case/Hull Used: I 
\ -~~----;;f:.:::::::;;.::.::::::::::::::-
1 , 

l~ullet Typ:/Shot Siz.e: I 

l 

I Powder Weight J 
i ~i-----

1 Primer Used: l 
' i I 

I Reloader Used:! 
' 

___ _j 
i 

-----I 
j 

____ l 
; 
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Incid~nt - 101220-000079 - 700ML Safety Page 1 of 2 

Reference# 
1 01220-000079 

Status 
Updated 

Assigned To 
Administrators 

Christy -

Product 
Firearms 

SLA 
Not specified 
Queue 
CSR 

Date Created 
12120/2010 09:59 AM 

Initial Response 
12/20/2010 01 :25 PM 

Last Updated 
12/2112010 03:42 PM 

Customer SmartSense 
+1 (on -3 to +3 scale) 

Staff SmartSense 
0 (on -3 to +3 scale) 

700ML Safety 

Discussion Thread 
Customer (Dan cook) 

Christy 
Thank you. Have a great Christmas. Dan Cook 
- Original Message -
From: "Remington Information" 
Ta: drccook@comcast.net 
Sent: Tuesday, December 21. 2010 1:43:26 PM 
Subject: 700ML Safety [Incident 101220-000079] 

12/21/2010 03:42 PM 

Response (Christy-) 12/21/2010 01:43 PM 
Dan, I will go ahead and send another label for the other 700. It will be mailed from NC so hopefully you will 
have it next week. 

Customer (Dan cook) 1Z/21/2010 09:41 AM 
Christy 
I would like to send my 700 7mag in as well. There have been no issues with the 7mag but would feel better 
to know it is safe as well. Dan 

Customer (Dan cook) 

Christy 
Yes I would like to send my rifle in for inspection. You can send 1he UPS label to 
Danny Cook 
34496 Marina ct. 
Westland, Michigan 48185-1490 
drccook@comcast.net 734-788-1541 
Thank you for the quick response. Danny Cook 

- Original Message --
From: "Remington Information" 
Ta: drccook@comcast.net 
Sent: Monday, December 20, 2010 1 :25:00 PM 
Subject: 700ML Safety [Incident: 101220-000079] 

Response (Christy -) 

12/20/2010 04:11 PM 

12/20/2010 01:25 PM 
Dan, I would recommend letting us inspect the rifle before using this muzzle loader. I can send you a prepaid 
UPS ground shipping label to cover shipment to the factory for inspection. Let me know what address to mail 
it to. We can give you a call after inspection. 

Sincerely, 
Christy Mitchell 

Customer (Dan cook) 12/2(1/2010 09:59 AM 
I have a 54 cal 700ML and while hunting this week I moved the safety to fire on a deer and the gun fired 
without me touching the trigger. I bought this rifle in 1996 to match my 700 7MM mag. both in SS with syn. 
stocks and have used both on many hunts without a problem. The rifle has never been modified in any way. 
What do I do to correct this problem. I want to keep this rifle as it is the 54 cal. which is very rare and know of 
no other muzzle loaders in that cal. available today. I did go to the range and had the range officer watch me 
while I wrapped my fingers around the stock and used my thumb to move the safety to fire and it fired without 
touching the trigger two of three times. Is this something my local gunsmith can correct or must I return it to 
Remington? I also had it fire when just dosing the bolt while the rifles safety was in the fire position. Should I 
also have my 7MM checked as well? I know there have been problems with this safeties and hope there is a 
fix that can restore my confidence in these rifles. I must say that both rifles are the most accurate ones I own. 
The 7mm mag shoots 112" groups @100yds. with 165 grain Winchester ballistic tips. This rifle drooped a 300 
class elk@ 35Dyds. three years ago so you can see why I want to keep this rifle. Thanks Dan 
drccook@comcast.netdrccook@comcast.net> Phone 734-788-1541 

Primary Contact 
First Name: Dan 
Last Name: cook 

Organization: 

Login: drccook@comcast.net 
Tltle: 

Contact Type: 

Emall: drccook@comcast.net 
Email - Alternate #1: 
Email - Alternate #2: 

Office Phone: 
Mobile Phone: 

Fax: 
Assistant Phone: 

Home Phone: 

Street 
City 

State/Provin1;e 
Po::;tal Code 

Country 

http://remington.custhelp.com/cgi-binlremington.cfg/php/admin/display/inc_print.php?p_sid=... 12/22/2010 
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~mington. 
www.rem1ng10n.c;um 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 
Madison, NC 27025-0700 

ARSLABELREQUESTFORM 
DATE: ./\ 12/21/2010 REQUESTED BY: christy 
QUANTITY: I 2 J WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 

~T~~~~sJI r< MEDIA 
COORDINATOR C'/ xxx 
TO MAIL I WILL MAIL 
DESCRIPTION: , '~ / \/ 

~~/ 

LABEL INFORMATION 

MAIL LABEL TO: Danny Cook 
34496 Marina ct. 
Westland, Michigan 48185-1490 

RETURN ITEM TO: Rem Product Service 

\ OF 2 
4XX596 DEC 21, 2010 
SVC GNDCOM ACT UT 1:L~ E~:R USO 
TRACKING!t 1Z4XX5969065779176 . 
REF l:DANNY COOK/CD/CM 
REF 2:700 

10 

2 OF 2 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 
SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS. SVC TIP USO 
DV 0.00 COD 0' 00 RS 0.50 
~B : · :: DGD 0 : 00 SD 0. 00 
TOT p PR 0 .00 SP 0 00 

UB CHG 8 ·24 PUB+HANDLING a:z4 
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